

SC 480/2024
STATE Vs. HIMANSHU ABHUA
FIR no.22 /2023
PS RAJ PARK

11.12.2024

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, AR of the complainant company
along with Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(Legal) along
with Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager(Legal) for the
complainant company /TPDDL.
Accused in person.
Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. counsel for the accused.

PW-1 Sh. Ramesh Kumar Hooda examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

PW Abhishek is also present but discharged unexamined
today as the case property is not available today.

Let PW(s) i.e. Sh. O.P. Thukrawat, Sh. Abhishek (raiding
team members) and Sh. Devi Sahay (photographer) be summoned
through complainant company for the NDOH.

MHC(M), PS Raj Park is directed to produce the case
property on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 17.02.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi /11.12.2024_(n)