

SC 480/2024  
STATE Vs. HIMANSHU ABHUA  
FIR no.22/2023  
PS (RAJ PARK)

29/07/2025

**Present :** Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Satish Kumar, AR of the complainant company  
along with Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(Legal) for  
the complainant company/ TPDDL.  
Accused in person with Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the  
accused.

**PW-3 Sh. O.P. Thukrawat & PW-4 HC Paras Kumar,  
examined, cross-examined and discharged.**

PW Abhishek is dropped at request of the complainant  
company as another raiding team member i.e PW-3 O.P. Thukrawat has  
already deposed on the similar lines.

*Let PWs i.e. IO/ ASI Subhash Chander be summoned for  
the NDOH.*

**Put up for PE on 15.10.2025.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)  
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 29/07/2025