

SC 480/2024
STATE Vs. HIMANSHU ABHUA
FIR no.22/2023
PS RAJ PARK

06/12/2025

Present : Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A R of the complainant company
along with Mr. Adib M. Khan, AGM(Legal) Mr. Anurag Raj,
Sr. Manager(Legal) for complainant company/ TPDDL.
Accused is absent.

Be awaited for accused at 12:30PM.

ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06/12/2025

At 12:30PM

Present : As above.

Accused has not appeared before the Court despite repeated calls since morning.

Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against accused to be executed through IO/SHO, PS concerned for the NDOH.

Let PWs be summoned in terms of order 29.07.2025 be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 04.02.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 06/12/2025