

SC No.480/24
S/v Himanshu Abhua
FIR No.22/2023
PS Raj Park

04/02/2026

Present : Mr. Girish Giri, Ld . Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A R of the complainant company and
Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(Legal) and Ms. Shivani
Sharma, Sr. Manager (Legal) for the complainant
company/TPDDL.

Accused in person with Id. Counsel Sh. Satish Kumar.

PW5- ASI Subhash Sharma in person, examined in chief,
cross-examined and discharged.

Statement of accused u/s 294 Cr.PC recorded.

In view of the same, the examination of Duty Officer, who
had registered the FIR is not required. PE stands closed. Now to come
up for statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.PC on 13/3/2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04/02/2026