

13 SC 480/2024
STATE Vs. HIMANSHU ABHUA
FIR No. 22/2023
(RAJ PARK)

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/
TPDDL.
Accused in person.

Statement of Accused under Section 313 Cr. P.C has been recorded whereby accused has not preferred to lead evidence in defence. DE stands closed accordingly.

At this stage it is submitted by both the parties that talks of settlement are going on put up for final arguments/settlement, if any on 17.04.2026.

In the meanwhile, accused is directed to furnish bail bond in compliance of Section 437 A Cr. P.C on the NDOH.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
13.03.2026