

**19 SC 480/2024**  
**STATE Vs. HIMANSHU ABHUA**  
**FIR No. 22/2023**  
**(RAJ PARK)**

**12.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.  
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of complainant  
/TPDDL.  
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.  
Accused absent.

BWs against accused received back as served with report  
that accused was personally served by HC Manjeet on 11.05.2026.

Be awaited for the accused.

**(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)**  
**ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi**

**At 12:00 Noon**

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.  
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of complainant  
/TPDDL.  
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.  
Accused absent.

Be awaited.

**(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)**  
**ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi**

**At 01:00 PM**

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Additional PP for the state.  
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of complainant  
/TPDDL.  
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.  
Accused absent.

None is present on behalf of accused, despite repeated calls since morning.

**In the present circumstances, let NBWs be issued against accused through SHO concerned returnable on 08.06.2026.**

**(KULJEEVAN SIDHARTH)  
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi  
12.05.2026**