

10 SC 480/2024
STATE Vs. HIMANSHU ABHUA
FIR NO:22/2023
PS:(RAJ PARK)

08/06/2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) for the
complainant company.
Accused is absent.

NBW against accused received back unserved on the
accused with the report that father of accused was found at the address
who stated that his son is out of Delhi due to some work.

**In view thereof, let fresh NBWs be issued against accused
with the direction to process server to visit the address of accused at least
3 times for execution of the NBWs, In case NBWs remained unexecuted
this time, the SHO PS: Raj Park shall remain present along with the proper
report before the court on 03.08.2026.**

(Kuljeevan Sidharth)
ASJ/(Spl. Court-Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.06.2026